

Mahindra Lifespace Developers Ltd.

Mahindra Towers, 5th Floor, Dr. G. M, Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400018, India

Tel.: +91 22 6747 8600 / 8601 www.mahindralifespaces.com

CIN: L45200MH1999PLC118949

Document Name	Quality policy
Version	2.0
Policy/Code/Manual/Guideline	Policy
Sector Level	Mahindra Lifespace Developers Limited
Issuing Authority	Mr. Gaurav Upadhye
	General Manager, Quality
Document Owner	Mr. Gaurav Upadhye
	General Manager, Quality
Last Review Date	June 2023
Next Review Date	June 2025



Mahindra Lifespace Developers Ltd.

Mahindra Towers, 5th Floor, Dr. G. M, Bhosale Marg, Worli, Mumbai - 400018, India

Tel.: +91 22 6747 8600 / 8601 www.mahindralifespaces.com

CIN: L45200MH1999PLC118949

QUALITY POLICY

We, at Mahindra Lifespaces, are committed to deliver Quality products, services, and a delightful experience to our customers throughout our engagement with them.

We believe in making our customers complete journey, from buying a house to creating a home; from living in an apartment to living in a healthy environment amidst thriving communities, a joyous experience.

We shall do so by delivering products and services in a timely manner and with utmost transparency to meet and exceed expectations of our customers.

We shall achieve this through motivated employees and a culture of First Time Right with continual improvement in the way we design, develop, market, and manage the properties we create, to build happy lifespaces.

In doing so, we shall always abide by the principles of Sustainable Development.

Amit Kumar Sinha

Managing Director & CEO

Date: 30 June 2023